
GISGA 2013 Results- UNDER 10 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Sutton High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Holly Foxell 7.60 7.15 6.60 5.20 26.55 49         

 2 Phoebe Farrer 7.30 7.45 7.40 7.60 29.75 39         

 3 Holly Daralston 7.75 7.10 7.00 7.35 29.20 44         

 4 Ella Bulkeley 7.80 7.30 7.75 6.80 29.65 40         

 5 Portia Arnett 7.55 6.50 7.10 8.10 29.25 43         

  Total of top 4 30.70 29.00 29.25 29.85   24.20 10 143.00 9 
 

       Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 6 Evie Lamb 8.55 9.00 9.00 8.30 34.85 11         

 7 Emily Benkert 7.85 7.20 6.60 7.90 29.55 42         

 8 Lily Telfer-Smollett 8.00 7.85 8.10 7.55 31.50 33         

 9 Camilla Francis 8.05 8.05 7.45 7.80 31.35 35         

 10 Lorien Stapleton 8.45 9.10 8.80 8.80 35.15 10         

  Total of top 4 33.05 34.00 33.35 32.80   31.70 6 164.90 4 
 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdasher's Aske's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 11 Amelia Delaney 7.80 7.30 7.80 7.90 30.80 36         

 12 Liza Drobyshev 8.40 8.35 7.75 8.40 32.90 20=         

 13 Emily Delaney 7.90 8.30 7.45 8.25 31.90 25         

 14 Emma Bevis 7.95 8.20 7.85 8.50 32.50 23         

 15 Katerina Sooby 8.10 8.25 7.60 7.70 31.65 29=         

  Total of top 4 32.35 33.10 31.00 33.05   33.65 3 163.15 7 
 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 16 Alice Cunliffe 8.60 9.05 9.20 9.00 35.85 6=         

 17 Ella Peters 8.90 8.45 8.55 8.90 34.80 12         

 18 Katie Burton 8.80 8.65 8.60 8.50 34.55 15         

 19 Brenna Cox 8.80 9.15 8.65 8.85 35.45 8         

 20 Miranda Conn 8.70 8.70 9.15 9.40 35.95 5         

  Total of top 4 35.20 35.55 35.60 36.15   34.90 1 177.40 2 
 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 21 Tilly Anson 8.45 8.55 8.30 8.95 34.25 16         

 22 Pollyanna Yule 9.00 9.45 9.40 9.40 37.25 2         

 23 Chloe Mogridge 8.65 9.10 8.50 9.60 35.85 6=         

 24 Cecily Nurton 8.45 9.20 9.25 9.10 36.00 4         

 25 Sasha King 9.05 9.80 9.60 9.75 38.20 1         

  Total of top 4 35.15 37.55 36.75 37.85   34.75 2 182.05 1 

 



       Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 26 Ruby James 8.20 8.20 8.15 7.00 31.55 31=         

 27 Milly Wych 8.15 8.40 7.75 7.35 31.65 29=         

 28 Amelie Dowler 8.25 8.80 8.65 7.10 32.80 22         

 29 Matilda Luscombe 8.40 8.60 8.00 7.90 32.90 20=         

 30 Issy Arnold 8.65 9.10 8.70 8.30 34.75 13         

  Total of top 4 33.50 34.90 33.50 30.65   31.40 7 163.95 6 

 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Charlotte Land 8.10 7.65 8.05 7.95 31.75 28         

 37 Emma Corney 7.45 7.70 8.00 8.25 31.40 34         

 38 Lily Muir 7.70 6.25 8.10 8.50 30.55 37         

 39 Hannah Bramsden 8.50 8.65 8.40 8.50 34.05 17         

 40 Sierra Payne 8.10 8.35 8.60 7.00 32.05 24         

  Total of top 4 32.40 32.35 33.15 33.20   33.10 4 164.20 5 

 

       Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary's Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 41 Ella Davey 6.30 6.20 7.10 7.20 26.80 47         

 42 Elsa Fisher 6.50 6.95 6.75 6.55 26.75 48         

 43 Amelia Bailey 6.85 7.10 7.35 7.35 28.65 45         

 44 Missy Douglas 7.40 7.10 6.50 6.90 27.90 46         

 45 Olivia Ferraro 7.70 7.65 7.40 7.25 30.00 38         

  Total of top 4 28.45 28.80 28.60 28.70   27.75 9 142.30 10 

 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 46 Lucy Porteus 8.00 8.20 8.20 7.40 31.80 26=         

 47 Issy Conley 7.30 7.40 7.75 7.15 29.60 41         

 48 Sophie Halsall 7.85 8.15 7.75 8.05 31.80 26=         

 49 Josephine Griffiths 7.80 8.25 8.60 8.40 33.05 19         

 50   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50         

  Total of top 4 30.95 32.00 32.30 31.00   30.50 8 156.75 8 

 

       Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 51 Rachel Hooley 7.50 7.85 8.00 8.20 31.55 31=         

 52 Jude Abou Zeid 7.85 8.40 8.65 8.35 33.25 18         

 53 Issie Bentley 8.15 8.85 9.25 8.40 34.65 14         

 54 Mathilde Walton 8.40 8.80 9.30 8.90 35.40 9         

 55 Amber Hughes 8.60 9.30 9.55 8.80 36.25 3         

  Total of top 4 33.00 35.35 36.75 34.45   32.80 5 172.35 3 

 

 



Under 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

25 Sasha King Port Regis 38.20 1 

22 Pollyanna Yule Port Regis 37.25 2 

55 Amber Hughes British School of Brussels 36.25 3 

24 Cecily Nurton Port Regis 36.00 4 

20 Miranda Conn Maltmans Green 35.95 5 

23 Chloe Mogridge Port Regis 35.85 6= 

16 Alice Cunliffe Maltmans Green 35.85 6= 

19 Brenna Cox Maltmans Green 35.45 8 

54 Mathilde Walton British School of Brussels 35.40 9 

10 Lorien Stapleton St Catherine's 35.15 10 

6 Evie Lamb St Catherine's 34.85 11 

17 Ella Peters Maltmans Green 34.80 12 

30 Issy Arnold St Faith's 34.75 13 

53 Issie Bentley British School of Brussels 34.65 14 

18 Katie Burton Maltmans Green 34.55 15 

21 Tilly Anson Port Regis 34.25 16 

39 Hannah Bramsden Tormead 34.05 17 

52 Jude Abou Zeid British School of Brussels 33.25 18 

49 Josephine Griffiths Stamford 33.05 19 

12 Liza Drobyshev Haberdasher's Aske's 32.90 20= 

29 Matilda Luscombe St Faith's 32.90 20= 

28 Amelie Dowler St Faith's 32.80 22 

14 Emma Bevis Haberdasher's Aske's 32.50 23 

40 Sierra Payne Tormead 32.05 24 

13 Emily Delaney Haberdasher's Aske's 31.90 25 

48 Sophie Halsall Stamford 31.80 26= 

46 Lucy Porteus Stamford 31.80 26= 

36 Charlotte Land Tormead 31.75 28 

15 Katerina Sooby Haberdasher's Aske's 31.65 29= 

27 Milly Wych St Faith's 31.65 29= 

51 Rachel Hooley British School of Brussels 31.55 31= 

26 Ruby James St Faith's 31.55 31= 

8 Lily Telfer-Smollett St Catherine's 31.50 33 

37 Emma Corney Tormead 31.40 34 

9 Camilla Francis St Catherine's 31.35 35 

11 Amelia Delaney Haberdasher's Aske's 30.80 36 

38 Lily Muir Tormead 30.55 37 

45 Olivia Ferraro St Mary's Hampstead 30.00 38 

2 Phoebe Farrer Sutton High 29.75 39 

4 Ella Bulkeley Sutton High 29.65 40 

47 Issy Conley Stamford 29.60 41 

7 Emily Benkert St Catherine's 29.55 42 

5 Portia Arnett Sutton High 29.25 43 

3 Holly Daralston Sutton High 29.20 44 

43 Amelia Bailey St Mary's Hampstead 28.65 45 

44 Missy Douglas St Mary's Hampstead 27.90 46 

41 Ella Davey St Mary's Hampstead 26.80 47 

42 Elsa Fisher St Mary's Hampstead 26.75 48 

1 Holly Foxell Sutton High 26.55 49 



Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
13 

Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

St Mary's 8.5 5.55 9.7 4 27.75   27.75 9   

BSB 10.9 7.6 10.4 4 32.9 -0.1 32.8 5 out of floor  

Tormead 10.8 7.5 10.8 4 33.1   33.1 4   

St Faith's 10.5 6.65 10.25 4 31.4   31.4 7   

Port Regis 11.8 7.45 11.5 4 34.75   34.75 2   

Stamford 9.95 6.25 10.3 4 30.5   30.5 8   

Sutton 8.1 5 9 4 26.1 -1.9 24.2 10 

missing 

moves, over 

time with 

music  

Haberdashers 11.5 7.9 10.25 4 33.65   33.65 3   

Maltman's 

Green 
11.6 7.75 11.55 4 34.9   34.9 1   

St Catherine's 11.1 5.8 10.8 4 31.7   31.7 6   

 

 

 

Under 10 Team Positions 

   School Score Position 

Port Regis 182.05 1 

Maltmans Green 177.40 2 

British School of Brussels 172.35 3 

St Catherine's 164.90 4 

Tormead 164.20 5 

St Faith's 163.95 6 

Haberdasher's Aske's 163.15 7 

Stamford 156.75 8 

Sutton High 143.00 9 

St Mary's Hampstead 142.30 10 

 


